

City of Groveport

655 Blacklick St. Groveport, OH 43125 614.830.2052 www.groveport.org

Meeting Agenda

City Council

Mayor Lance Westcamp

Council Members - Jean Ann Hilbert, Ed Dildine, Shawn Cleary,

Becky Hutson, Scott Lockett & Marvin Stevens

Monday, February 26, 2018 6:30 PM Council Chambers

- I. Call to Order
- II. Moment of Silence
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Roll Call
- V. Approval of Minutes

#054-2018 City Council Minutes 2.12.18

Attachments: City Council Minutes 2.12.18.pdf

- VI. Business of Guests
- VII. Ordinances and Resolutions
- A. 3rd Readings

ORD. 18-001

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 17-016, PASSED APRIL 24, 2017

Sponsors: Cleary

Legislative History

1/8/18	City Council	referred to the Planning & Zoning Commission

1/22/18 City Council read by title

2/5/18 Planning & Zoning recommend approval to the City Council

Commission

2/12/18 City Council postpone to a date certain

Page 1 Printed on 2/23/2018

#035-2018 ORD.18-001 Staff Report

Attachments: ORD. 18-001 Staff Report.pdf

ORD. 18-003

AN **ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING** THE **ADMINISTRATOR** TO **ISSUE** REQUESTS FOR QUALIFICATIONS AND ENTER INTO A **CONTRACT** WITH THE MOST DESIRABLE COMPANY OR FIRM, TO ENGINEER, DESIGN, AND **ESTIMATE** CONSTRUCTION **COSTS FOR** THE CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) **ADDITIONAL TENNIS** COURTS ΑT **DEGENHART PARK**

Sponsors: Hilbert

Legislative History

1/22/18 City Council referred to the Committee of the Whole

2/12/18 City Council read by title

2/20/18 Committee of the Whole recommend approval to the City Council

B. 2nd Readings

ORD. 18-004

POWER AN **ORDINANCE GRANTING FRANCHISE** TO OHIO Α COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR THE RIGHT TO ACQUIRE, CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND OPERATE IN THE STREETS, THOROUGHFARES, ALLEYS, BRIDGES, AND PUBLIC PLACES OF THE CITY OF GROVEPORT, STATE OF OHIO, AND ITS SUCCESSORS, LINES FOR THE TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION OF ELECTRIC ENERGY TO THE CITY OF GROVEPORT, AND ITS INHABITANTS THEREOF FOR LIGHT. HEAT. POWER, AND OTHER PURPOSES, AND OF **TRANSMISSION** AND DISTRIBUTION THE **SAME** WITHIN, THROUGH, OR ACROSS SAID CITY OF GROVEPORT, STATE OF OHIO

Sponsors: Lockett

Legislative History

2/12/18 City Council referred to the Committee of the Whole
2/20/18 Committee of the Whole recommend approval to the City Council

ORD. 18-008

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 15-002 (ADOPTED 2/9/2015) WHICH ESTABLISHED IN SEASON GOLF FEES FOR THE LINKS AT GROVEPORT GOLF COURSE

Sponsors: Hutson

Attachments: ORD. 18-008 Exhibit A 2018 Golf Rates.pdf

Legislative History

2/12/18 City Council referred to the Committee of the Whole
2/20/18 Committee of the Whole recommend approval to the City Council

C. 1st Readings

ORD. 18-009

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE GROVEPORT SPECIAL OLYMPICS OHIO COLLECTION FOR CHARITABLE DONATIONS TO THE SPECIAL OLYMPICS OHIO

Sponsors: Hilbert

VIII. Reports

- A. Mayor Lance Westcamp
- B. Administrator Marsha Hall

#055-2018 Adm Report to Council - Feb 26

Attachments: Adm Report to Council - Feb 26.pdf

- C. Chief of Police Ralph Portier
- D. Director of Finance Jeff Green

#056-2018 Finance Report

Attachments: Finance Report.pdf

- E. Director of Law Kevin Shannon
- F. Council Members Jean Ann Hilbert, Ed Dildine, Shawn Cleary, Becky Hutson, Scott Lockett and Marvin Stevens
- G. Clerk of Council Ruthanne Sargus Ross

Page 3 Printed on 2/23/2018

- H. Standing Committees
- IX. Other Business
- X. Adjournment

Page 4 Printed on 2/23/2018